| o | abed

ojed

Qﬁ 7/ ¢ eleq

9)[izf< o*a

71/12/¢€ >

2Nz [z erea

(OYD Jo 10Aep)

(Jeuoiss|iwwo))

(11Bu3 -0 ueqin)

(ueynsuo))

(16u3 “foiq)

Aq paaoiddy

T gﬂ Aq panoiddy
Xn panoiddy

)QQ\Q % rM Ag paydeooy

¥ —T0L) (IR 0 LA _jka pepuswiwossy

OO.@@N@@N% = Junowy Joeljuo)d .SmZ__

00'287'925$ = JuNoWY JoBJUOD JuUBlIND

00'¥L8'LYE $ 2o11d 10B53U0D Ul (8SEBIOUI) JON
00¥L8°LYE $ asealoul [BJOL
¢ $ 2sB8108D [BJO |
- $ - $
- $ 5 $
- $ - $
- $ - $
s $ = $
- $ - $
e o saoinas fem-jo
00vi8ive $ i $|00VI8IYC $ _‘ ST l1y6i apiaold 0 (ouj ‘1auyoo] “AAH) Joioesuoagns aaiH aav (b
201d J0BJJUOD Ul BSEBIOU| 8o1d JoBIjUOD Ul 8sEBID8(Q 20l Iun Rpuenp | shun sabueyo o uonduosaq ,%._%%,w %mﬂ__
‘suoljeoyioads pue sueld joesjuod ayy woly sabueys Buimojjos ayy yim Aidwoos o} pajsanbal Agaisy aie NoA
6050 AM ‘uojbuixa]
| :ON UOIEJYIPOIA JOBIU0D Remied Jaze|g 0GzZ¢E
sieauibug 4ao 10]

peoy BingspolieH 0] peOy 00BAA WO HIND UOHEIOT

| uoioasg ‘sjuswanoidwl| peoy ||IN shejD jo8loid

9102 '8l udieN -8jeg

L# NOILVOIJIQOW LOVHLNOD
INIJWNHYIAO0O ALNNOD NvadN ILLIAVI-NOLONIXI




Page 2 of 2

CLAYS MILL ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, SECTION 1

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |pROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDER: 1

® o A ®w N

~

Necessity for change: On August 27, 2015, CDP Engineers entered into a professional
services agreement (Contract No. 167-2015), with LFUCG for the noted project. In
addition to design services, the agreement included easement and right-of-way
acquisition services and identified H.W. Lochner as a subconsultant to perform the
work. Production work hours were negotiated with H.W. Lochner, and a corresponding
cost, based on Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC) negotiated rates were
calculated. However, at the time, SLX project funds administered by the KYTC were
designated specifically for design phase services and did not include any other phases
of the project, such as right-of-way services. Therefore, the professional services
contract with CDP only authorized payment for design phase services.

The KYTC has now issued Supplemental Agreement No.2, for right-of-way phase
funding. Concurrent with this change order, the Supplemental Agreement is being
placed on the Council docket for approval. Pending a Resolution to accept the
Agreement, sufficient funds appropriated for right-of-way professional services will be
available. Therefore, this Change Order is necessary for CDP Engineers to hire their
approved sub-consultant to provide these services at the previously-negotiated rates.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __Yes _X No
Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes __ No N/A

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date

Recommended by(\aW/l;-—' iz, (Proj. Engr.)




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Project Name: Clays Mill Road Improvements, Section 1

Contractor: CDP Engineers

Contract Number and Date: 167-2015 8/27/2015

Responsible LFUCG Division: Division of Engineering

CONTRACT AND CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

A. Original Contract Amount: $ 526,482.00

B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase: $

C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: $ 526,482.00

D. Amended Contract Amount: $ 526,482.00

E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders: 3 0.00 0.0%
(Line E /Line D)

F. Amount of This Change Order: $ 241,814.00 45.9%
(Line F /Line D)

G. Total Contract Amount: $ 768,296.00

SIGNATURES
Project Manager: (—m M@%’—’ Date: 2 Z\ lH >

Mark Feibes, PE ~

Reviewed by: MW ﬁa., ,/‘ Date: 3{ z!_[ § o

Robert Bayert, P.E. 7
o

Division Director: m Date: 3 /21 [l4

W. Douglas Burtor’ P.E.




00'96Z'89. $ |ejo |

00vLB'LYE $ [ejoL-gng
880|018 Bseld Aepn-jo-1ubiy 1auyoo ] ‘M "H/ sieauibug 4ao 00718’ Lie $ 3
uopduosag juejnsuosqns ; aaked junowy od ajeq # wey|

saoinag aseyd ubiseq

SjuBNSU0D-qng 1o Buipuny ulelulew o} pappy Od

si@auibu3z 4gd 00'28+'92S $ z2ov62L00d1 GL02/E/l8 1

glozreele

uonduasag

aaled junouwy Od aleq # way|

Od [eulbuo

. uonoag ‘sjusawanoiduwl] peoy |IIN sAe])
meE:w Od S©2OIAIDS |eUOISSD}04d



