
Date: June 23, 2023

Project:
Clays Mill Road Improvements, 
Section 1

Location: CMR - Waco to Harrodsburg

To (Contractor): Contract No. 17-2020

L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd. Original Contract Amt. $10,683,653.39

dba ATS Construction
Cumulative Amount of 
Previous Change Orders $731,416.67

3009 Atkinson Ave, Suite 400, Lexington, KY 40509
Percent Change - Previous 
Change Orders 6.85%

Total Contract Amount Prior 
to this Change Order $11,415,070.06

Change Order No. 3

Item    
No. 

Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in 
completion date, etc.  

Decrease in contract price        Increase in contract price              

See Attached Sheet

Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $641,855.91
Net Amount of this Change Order $641,855.91
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $12,056,925.97

Percent Change - This Change Order 6.01%

Percent Change - All Change Orders 12.85%

Contract completion will be extended 123 calendar days, from 04/30/23 to 08/31/23.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY 
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER                                                                          

Page 1 of 5

Approved by______________________________________(Mayor)                        Date_____________

Recommended by_________________________________(Proj. Engr.)                 Date_____________

Accepted by______________________________________(Contractor)                 Date _____________

Approved by______________________________________(Director - DOE)            Date_____________

Approved by______________________________________(Commissioner - EQPW)  Date____________

Current Change Order



DATE:

Change Order #:

CONTRACT #:

Item    
No. 

ADD / 
DEL Description of changes  Units Quantity Unit Price

Decrease in contract 
price        

Increase in contract 
price              

158 ADD STRIPING CHANGES - POST CLOSURE LS 1.00 3,464.37 -$                               3,464.37$                      

159 ADD SHERIDAN STORM SEWER CHANGES LS 1.00 40,092.57 -$                               40,092.57$                    

160 ADD SUBSURFACE UTILITY LOCATING LS 1.00 88,154.41 -$                               88,154.41$                    

161 ADD FUEL AND ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT LS 1.00 381,810.37 -$                               381,810.37$                  

162 ADD TEMP STRIPING WACO TO PASADENA LS 1.00 2,112.76 -$                               2,112.76$                      

163 ADD GEOGRID AT LANE ALLEN SY 833.00 5.00 -$                               4,165.00$                      

164 ADD LIP CURB AT ROSEMONT BAPTIST LF 150.00 51.50 -$                               7,725.00$                      

165 ADD ROSEMONT BAPTIST ROOF DRAINS LS 1.00 13,600.00 -$                               13,600.00$                    

166 ADD TANK EXPLORATION AND CAPPING LS 1.00 5,425.00 -$                               5,425.00$                      

167 ADD ADDITIONAL CLEARING LS 1.00 10,489.50 -$                               10,489.50$                    

168 ADD REBUILD CBI TOP PHASE STA 214+10 LS 1.00 9,175.00 -$                               9,175.00$                      

169 ADD LOWER SANITARY MH NEAR CULVERT LS 1.00 2,700.00 -$                               2,700.00$                      

170 ADD UNFINISHED CONC MEDIAN BACKFILL CY 15.00 362.79 -$                               5,441.85$                      

171 ADD BLOCK WALL NEAR CECIL - MATERIAL LS 1.00 5,974.08 -$                               5,974.08$                      

172 ADD BLOCK WALL NEAR CECIL - LABOR SHIFT 6.00 6,600.00 -$                               39,600.00$                    

173 ADD ENT @ 210+50, 211+15, 203+84, 194+98 SY 52.78 325.00 -$                               17,153.50$                    

174 ADD ADDED DRAIN INLET - 1879 CMR LS 1.00 4,772.50 -$                               4,772.50$                      

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

CHANGE ORDER 

Clays Mill Road Improvements, Section 1

June 23, 2023

3

17-2020

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Project:

PAGE2 of 5



DATE:

Change Order #:

CONTRACT #:

Item    
No. 

ADD / 
DEL Description of changes  Units Quantity Unit Price

Decrease in contract 
price        

Increase in contract 
price              

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

CHANGE ORDER 

Clays Mill Road Improvements, Section 1

June 23, 2023

3

17-2020

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Project:

LS -$                               -$                               

-$                               

641,855.91$                  

Net (increase) in contract price 641,855.91$                  

Total increase

Total decrease

PAGE3 of 5



Page 4 of 5

PROJECT: 

CONTRACT NO.

CHANGE ORDER:  

 1.

 2.

 3.

 4.

 5.

 6.

 7.

 8.

                                               ________________________________          _______________

Mayor Date

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes   X   No

Necessity for change:    See attached Supporting Documents (148 pages).

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes      X   No

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
Clays Mill Road Improvements, Section 1

17-2020

3

If "Yes", explain.

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes    X   No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs:  N/A

The contractor will receive 123 additional calendar days, extending the initial completion 
date of 04/30/23 to 08/31/23

Effect of this change on other prime contractors:  N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes   X    Not Necessary



CO #3

page 5 of 5

Project Name:

Contractor:

Contract Number and Date: 17-2020, 11/02/20

Responsible LFUCG Division:

A. $

B. $

C. $

D. $

E. $ 6.8%
(Line E / Line D)

F. $ 6.0%
(Line F / Line D)

G. $ 12.9%
(Line G/ Line D)

G. $

Project Manager: Date:

Reviewed by:    Date:

Division Director: Date:

CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Clays Mill Road Improvements, Sec. 1

L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd., dba ATS Construction

  Engineering

CONTRACT AND CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

Original Contract Amount: 10,683,653.39

Next Lowest Bid Amount:                                                                   
12,894,000.00$                              

Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase:  0.00

Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases: 10,683,653.39

Amended Contract Amount:    10,683,653.39

Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders:                                                                                                               731,416.67

SIGNATURES

Amount of This Change Order: 641,855.91

Total Contract Amount:         12,056,925.97

Cumulative Amount of All Change Orders:                                                                                                               1,373,272.58


	CO3 LFUCG Form.pdf
	1.pdf
	2.pdf
	4.pdf
	5.pdf

	x.pdf

