
RESOLUTION NO. ______ - 2023 
 
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE 
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. THREE (3) TO 
THE CONTRACT WITH L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS, LTD., D/B/A ATS CONSTRUCTION, 
FOR THE CLAYS MILL ROAD SECTION 1 PROJECT, INCREASING THE CONTRACT 
PRICE BY THE SUM OF $641,855.91 FROM $11,415,070.06 TO $12,056,925.97. 
_______________________________________________________________________ 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

 Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Change Order No. Three 

(3) which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the contract with L-M 

Asphalt Partners, Ltd., d/b/a ATS Construction, for the Clays Mill Road Section 1 project, 

increasing the contract price by the sum of $641,855.91 from $11,415,070.06 to 

$12,056,925.97. 

 Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $641,855.91, be and hereby is 

approved for payment to L-M Asphalt Partners, Ltd., d/b/a ATS Construction, from account 

#3160-303202-91715, pursuant to the terms of the Change Order. 

 Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 

 

 
      ___________________________________ 
      MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
0719-23:ANB:X:\Cases\COMDEV\23-LE0001\LEG\00785877.DOCX 
 

 

 


